
BEFORE THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Kingwood Solar I LLC for a Certificate ) Case No. 21-0117-EL-BGN 
of Environmental Compatibility and ) 
Public Need ) 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

Notice is hereby given to the Ohio Power Siting Board and to all parties of record that 

Jesse J. Shamp of the law firm of Frost Brown Todd LLC is appearing as additional counsel in 

this docket on behalf of Greene County Board of Commissioners. Please modify the service list 

for this proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Thaddeus M. Boggs 
Thaddeus M. Boggs (0089231) 
Jesse J. Shamp (0097642) 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 2300 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
Phone:  614-559-7293 

614-559-7275 
Email:  tboggs@fbtlaw.com 

jshamp@fbtlaw.com  
Fax: 614-464-1737 

Attorneys for the 
Greene County Commissioners 

mailto:tboggs@fbtlaw.com
mailto:jshamp@fbtlaw.com
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served upon the following via email on 

this 1st day of March 2022. 

Jodi J. Bair 
Werner L. Margard 
Attorneys for Ohio Power Siting Board Staff 

jodi.bair@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 
werner.margard@ohioattorneygeneral.gov 

Daniel A. Brown 
Attorney for Cedarville Township Trustee 

dbrown@brownlawdayton.com 

David Watkins 
Kevin Dunn 
Attorneys for Xenia Township Trustees 

dw@planklaw.com 
kdd@planklaw.com 

Lee A. Slone 
Attorney for Miami Township Board of Trustees 

lee.slone@dinsmore.com 

John E. Hart 
Attorney for In Progress LLC 

jehartlaw@gmail.com 

Charles D. Swaney 
Attorney for Tecumseh Land Preservation Association 

cswaney@woh.rr.com 

Jack A. Van Kley 
Attorney for Citizens for Greene Acres, Inc. 

jvankley@vankleywalker.com 

Michael J. Settineri 
Jonathan K. Stock 
Attorneys for Kingwood Solar 1 LLC 

mjsettineti@vorys.com 
jkstock@vorys.com 

Chad A. Endsley 
Leah F. Curtis 
Amy M. Milam 
Attorneys for Ohio Farm Bureau Federation

cendsley@ofbf.org 
lcurtis@ofbf.org 
amilam@ofbf.org 

/s/ Thaddeus M. Boggs 
Thaddeus M. Boggs (0089231) 
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